437

ORDINANCE NO 2816 )LgﬂJ@ﬂ 3 4

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE KIRKLAND WATER SYSTEM
INCREASING THE WATER METER CHARGE PROVIDING FOR ANNUAL
ADJUSTMENTS THERETO, AND AMENDING SUBSECTION 15.12.052(8)
OF THE KIRKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of
Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. Subsection 15.12.052(b) of the Kirkland
municipal code relating to the charge to be made for the
installation of water meters, be and it hereby is amended
to read as follows:

15.12.052(b) The meter charge shall be based upon the
size of the meter required and determined as follows:

3/4-inch meter
1-inch meter
1 1/2-inch meter

{$190.00] $260.00
[$316,00] $340.00
[$506.00] 36720.00

2-inch meter {$690.,00] $840.00

Any meter in excess of The actual cost of the

2 inches in diameter meter, plus installa-
tion cost and a [$16+00]
$40.00 administrative
charge.

Any size meter furnished [$36+008] $40.00 inspec-
and installed at the expense tion and administrative
of a property owner or de- cost.

veloper, provided such meter

has been approved by the

director of public service.

Annual adjustment in meter charge: Annually the director
of pubTic works shall adjust the foregoing meter charges in
accordance with the following adjustment Tormula--the
director shall determine for each meter size the average
cost to the City tor meter plus installation, using the
actual cost of meter and installation for the immediate
past 30 meter installations; provided that he shall exclude
from the calculation, any meter 1nstallation occurring more
than 3 years prior to the date of calcuTation, and any
meter installation where the cost thereof was either 50
percent more than or bU percent Tess than the calculated
average cost. To the average cost shall be added $40 and
the sum thereof shall be the adjusted meter charge to be
paid.




438




0-2816

In the event the director is unable to arrive at an
annual adjustment by using the foregoing formula, and he
beli1eves an adjustment 1s nevertheless appropriate, he
shall request the City Council to approve an adjusted meter
charge by ordinance amendment.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect five
days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and
posting or publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in

regular, open meeting this 18th day of June , 1984,
Signed in authentication thereof this 18th day of June .
1984.
(:x%i:;4p/ (:;Fﬁjﬁﬁdf
MAYOR 4
ATTEST:
M

//w/ ;
Director of Adminfstration & Finance
(ex officio/City Clerk)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

O —

City ¥ttorney

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing
ordinance was posted on the 19th day of  June » 1984 1in
accordance with the provisions of RCW 35A.12.160 and City of
Kirkland Ordinance No. 2600.

oy

er





